
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07269893 

Name of Company 

Plymouth Cycle Scene Limited 

| Aer 

Timothy Alexander Close, Winchester House, Deane Gate Avenue, Taunton, Somerset, TA1 
2UH 

the liquidator) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 May 2014 

Signed f ~ Date 06 May 2014 

Milsted Langdon LLP —. 
Winchester House For Official Use 
Deane Gate Avenue Insolvency Section Post Room 

Taunton 

Somerset 

Ref PLYMPOST/TAC/KA/JB 
"A37FWZXE* 

A30 Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

08/05/2014 #165 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Plymouth Cycle Scene Limited 

on the 6 May 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name (ARRKheto MOSSES 

Signed AMMA ” 

Dated 6/2014 . 

LUMPANIES HOUSE 



Plymouth Cycle Scene Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Goodwill 81,284 00 Nil 
Plant & machinery 1,745 21 580 00 
Stock 33,540 00 11,180 00 
Cash with 3rd party 2,122 18 2,122 18 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,882 18 

Signature MMA» Date 6, /s Sy /: ZO/ee 



Plymouth Cycle Scene Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabiiities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,882 18 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees 16110 

161 10 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,721 08 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
13,721 08 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,744 22 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,976 86 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Chargeholder (1) 16,404 24 

16,404 24 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (8,427 38) 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,744 22 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,744 22 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & expense creditors §§,352 63 
Employees 1,171 51 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 14,919 76 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 938 96 
Directors’ loans 59,642 58 

132,025 44 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (126,281 22) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 8,427 38 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (134,708 60) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary shareholders 100 

1.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (134,709 60) 

Signature Mw’ - Date é/20W ‘ 



| ¢ ‘asnoyy 

“aitysyorae yy 

‘€z Somarsoug 
‘sa yq red 
uOS|aN 

‘peoy 
Jayeg 

‘“¢ Wu), 
(youelg 

1) 
Ws 

suodg 
noog 

00so 
00 

OL 
ALE 

[Td 
Wnouryd 

‘sppeyt iW 
‘goueUur, x 
saurer saddr 
Bun[ej0] sa14.0y 
